

## Community Assistance Account Overview FY2022

Description	Event Date	Maximum Amount Eligible	Amount Dispersed	Requested Balance	Date Commission approved	Legistar Number
				\$5,000.00		
Rotary Car Show	11/20/2021	\$ 500.00	\$ 209.10	\$4,790.90	10/26/2021	21-248
People for Trees	10/24/2021	\$ 500.00	\$ 309.96	\$4,480.94	9/28/2021	21-247
Trunk or Treat	10/20/2021	\$ 500.00	\$ 74.55	\$4,406.39	11/23/2021	21-1772
Race to Conserve 5k Run/1k Walk	2/19/2022	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$4,256.39	1/11/2022	22-2043
Chariots for Charity	2/19/2022	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$4,096.39	3/8/2022	22-2286
Kiwanis Fishing Clinic	6/18/2022	\$ 500.00	\$ 114.00	\$3,982.39	4/26/2022	22-2294
Victim's Rights Vigil	4/29/2022	\$ 500.00	\$ 105.00	\$3,877.39	4/26/2022	22-2629
People for Trees Tree Fair 2022	4/30/2022	\$ 500.00	\$ 223.00	\$3,654.39	4/26/2022	22-2630
Kiwanis Pet Expo	4/30/2022	\$ 500.00	\$ 277.50	\$3,376.89	4/26/2022	22-2293
<i>NPYP Back to School Bash</i>	<i>7/30/2022</i>	<i>\$ 1,500.00</i>	<i>\$ 824.00</i>		<i>9/27/2022</i>	<i>22-3272</i>
<i>1st Annual Kentucky Derby</i>	<i>8/20/2022</i>	<i>\$ 500.00</i>	<i>\$ 500.00</i>		<i>9/27/2022</i>	<i>22-3268</i>
<i>Items in Italics are Pending City Commission Approval</i>						